CHARACTERIZATION OF Centella asiatica (L.) URBAN
(PEGAGA) GROWTH ON DIFFERENT TYPES OF SOIL

SITI HALIJAH BT HASHIM

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JANUARY 2015



This Find Year Project Report entitled " Characterization of Centella asiatica
(L.) Urban (Pegaga) Growth on Different Types of Soil" was submitted by Siti
Hdlijah Binti Hashim, in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was
goproved by

2
el Atk 35 rers

Prof. Madya Mohd Noor Bin Ramlan
Supervisor

Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Technologi MARA

Pekan Parit Tinggi

72000 Kuala Pilah

Negeri Sembilan.

@«C/ [/

1 L/
Sarini Binti Ahmad Wakid Dr. Nor“aishgh Binti Abu Shah
Project Coordinator Head of School of Biology
Faculty of Applied Sciences Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA Universiti Teknologi MARA
Pekan Parit Tinggi Pekan Parit Tinggi
72000 Kuala Pilah 72000 Kuala Pilah
Negeri Sembilan Negeri Sembilan

Date: % /\M W(S/




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iv
LIST OF TABLES vi
LIST OF FIGURES vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS viii
ABSTRACT ix
ABSTRAK X
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study 1
12 Problem Statement 3
1.3 Significance of Study 4
1.4  Objective of the Study 5
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Overview of Centella asiatic 6
2.1.1 Classification of Centella asiatica 7
2.1.2 Nutritional content of Centella asiatica 8
2.1.3 Requirement for planting and harvesting Centella asiatica 9
2.1.4 Importance and uses of Centella asiatica 11
2.2 Plant Morphology 13
23 Overview of Malaysia Soil 14
24  Purpose of Soil on Plant 15
2.5  Physical Properties of Soil 16
2.5.1 Soil texture 16
2.5.2 Soil colors 18
2.5.3 Soil composition 18
2.6 Chemical Properties of Soil 19
2.6.1 Soil pH 20
2.6.2 Soil organic matter 20

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

31 Materials
3.1.1 Raw Materials 22
3.1.2 Apparatus 22



32 Methods

32.1
322
323
324
325
3.2.6
327

Soil sampling

Plant Sampling

Planting the plant

Watering the plant

Measure plant growth
Measure plant fresh weight
Observation under microscope

3.3  Statistical Analysis

CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1  Morphological Traits of Centella asiatica
42  Growth Rate of Centella asiatica

42.1

Petiole length

4.2.2 Number of leaves

423
424

Fresh weight
Factor that effect growth variation

43  Centella asiatica in Organic Soil

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24

25
32
33
35
37
39
40

43

44
48
66



ABSTRACT

CHARACTERIZATION OF Centella asiatica (L.) URBAN (PEGAGA)

GROWTH ON DIFFERENT TYPES OF SOIL

Centella asiatica or pegaga has a great potential value in pharmaceutical and
nutraceutical industry. It is used worldwide since the ancient times in order to cure
disease or to prevent illness. Thus, this study was done in order to provide much more
information about Centella asiatica in term of morphology and its growth rate on
different soil types. Three different soil types which are organic soil, sandy soil, and
loam soil used as independent variables to study variation in growth traits as well as
to know the suitable soil type for Centella asiatica growth. Plants were growing in
laboratory for 10 weeks while its petiole length, number of leaves and fresh weight
were measured. Besides, the morphological traits were observed during the whole
weeks of this study. Plants growth shows an increasing in sandy soil and loam soil
during week 1 until week 10. For organic soil, plant was died during week 4 because
there is a microorganism infection on that soil. Centella asiatica can maximize
growth and yield in sandy soil since it is show a higher measurement compared to
loam soil.





