CHARACTERIZATION OF Centella asiatica (L.) URBAN (PEGAGA) GROWTH ON DIFFERENT TYPES OF SOIL

SITI HALIJAH BT HASHIM

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JANUARY 2015

This Final Year Project Report entitled "Characterization of Centella asiatica (L.) Urban (Pegaga) Growth on Different Types of Soil" was submitted by Siti Halijah Binti Hashim, in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by

Prof. Madya Mohd Noor Bin Ramlan

Supervisor

Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Technologi MARA

Tem Workal

Pekan Parit Tinggi 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan.

Sarini Binti Ahmad Wakid Project Coordinator Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA Pekan Parit Tinggi 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan Dr. Nor aishah Binti Abu Shah Head of School of Biology Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA Pekan Parit Tinggi 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Date: 9/4/2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK					
CHAI	PTER 1	: INTRODUCTION			
1.1	Backg	round of Study	1		
1.2		em Statement	3		
1.3	_	icance of Study	4		
1.4	Objec	tive of the Study	5		
		: LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1		iew of Centella asiatic	6		
		Classification of Centella asiatica	7		
	2.1.2	Nutritional content of Centella asiatica	8		
	2.1.3	Requirement for planting and harvesting Centella asiatica	9		
	2.1.4	Importance and uses of Centella asiatica	11		
2.2	Plant Morphology				
2.3	Overview of Malaysia Soil				
2.4	Purpose of Soil on Plant				
2.5	Physical Properties of Soil				
	2.5.1	Soil texture	16		
	2.5.2	Soil colors	18		
	2.5.3	Soil composition	18		
2.6	Chemical Properties of Soil				
	2.6.1	Soil pH	20		
	2.6.2	Soil organic matter	20		
СНАН	PTER 3	3: METHODOLOGY			
3.1	Materials				
	3.1.1 Raw Materials				
	3.1.2	Apparatus	22		

3.2	Methods				
	3.2.1	Soil sampling	23		
	3.2.2	Plant Sampling	23		
	3.2.3	Planting the plant	23		
	3.2.4	Watering the plant	23		
		Measure plant growth	23		
		Measure plant fresh weight	24		
		Observation under microscope	24		
3.3		Statistical Analysis			
СНА	PTER 4	: RESULT AND DISCUSSION			
4.1	Morphological Traits of Centella asiatica		25		
4.2	-	h Rate of Centella asiatica	32		
		Petiole length	33		
	4.2.2	Number of leaves	35		
		Fresh weight	37		
	4.2.4	Factor that effect growth variation	39		
4.3	Cente	lla asiatica in Organic Soil	40		
СНА	PTER 5	43			
		ERENCES	44		
	ENDICI	48			
CUR	RICUL	66			

ABSTRACT

CHARACTERIZATION OF Centella asiatica (L.) URBAN (PEGAGA) GROWTH ON DIFFERENT TYPES OF SOIL

Centella asiatica or pegaga has a great potential value in pharmaceutical and nutraceutical industry. It is used worldwide since the ancient times in order to cure disease or to prevent illness. Thus, this study was done in order to provide much more information about Centella asiatica in term of morphology and its growth rate on different soil types. Three different soil types which are organic soil, sandy soil, and loam soil used as independent variables to study variation in growth traits as well as to know the suitable soil type for Centella asiatica growth. Plants were growing in laboratory for 10 weeks while its petiole length, number of leaves and fresh weight were measured. Besides, the morphological traits were observed during the whole weeks of this study. Plants growth shows an increasing in sandy soil and loam soil during week 1 until week 10. For organic soil, plant was died during week 4 because there is a microorganism infection on that soil. Centella asiatica can maximize growth and yield in sandy soil since it is show a higher measurement compared to loam soil.